
 

Our mission is to promote the protection of life, property and the environment 
from the effects of fire and other hazardous events, 

through effective education, engineering and enforcement. 
 

 

 
NorCal Committee Co-Chair Roster 

2024-2025 
 

Committee Co-Chair Co-Chair 

Fire and Building Code 

Crystal Sujeski 
CAL Fire OSFM 
(916)322-2928 

Crystal.sujeski@fire.ca.gov 

Cary Yballa 
Central County Fire Department 

(650)558-7619 
cyballa@ccfd.org 

Fire Equipment & 
Devices 

Jessica Walton 
West Sacramento Fire Department 

(916)-617-4689 
Jessicaw@cityofwestsacramento.org 

Rik Drury 
Sprinkler Fitters, U.A. Local 483 

(510)785-8483 
rik@sprinklerfitters483.org 

Fire Service Education 

Tonya Talavera 
City of Milpitas Fire Department 

(408) 586-3376 
Tonya Talavera 

ttalavera@milpitas.gov 

Eric Govan 
City of Fremont Fire Department 

(510) 494-4224 
egovan@fremont.gov 

Hazardous Materials 

Todd LaBerge 
UC San Francisco, EH&S 

(408)718-3356 
todd.laberge@ucsf.edu 

Audrey Sulkanen 
UC Davis 

(530) 848-1383 
asulkanen@ucdavis.edu 

Legislative 

Jessica Power 
Petaluma Fire Department 

(707) 230-0674 
jpower@cityofpetaluma.org 

Rocque Yballa 
UC San Francisco, EH&S 

(415) 502-7263 
Rocque.Yballa@UCSF.edu 

Marketing & Membership 

Rebecca Leda 
Sacramento Metro Fire District 

(916) 628-7324 
Leda.Rebecca@metrofire.ca.gov 

Tim Spears 
South San Joaquin County Fire 

Auth. 
(209)  831-6707 

tim.spears@sjcfire.org 

Public Education 

Rebecca Alessandri 
Firefighters Burn Institute 

(916)739.8525 
rebecca@ffburn.org 

Dante Wiley 
Richmond Fire Department 

(510)  307-8090 
Dante_wiley@ci.richmond.ca.us 

Wildland Urban 
Interface 

Ryan Boykin 
Southern Marin Fire District 

(415) 615-5534 
rboykin@smfd.org 

Dave Shew 
Napa County 

(707) 299-1503 
david.shew@countyofnapa.org 

  
If you would like to join any of these committees, please reach out to the emails or phone numbers 

listed above, or contact NorCal FPO at: info@firepreventionofficers.org 
 

FPO Homepage: https://firepreventionofficers.org/ 
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